
 

 

NAPSA Board of Directors & Staff 

OFFICERS 

President - Mary Counihan 
Consultant - CA 
mary.counihan@napsa-now.org | (415) 282-7527 

President Elect - Rebekah McGowan 
APS Field Administrator, OK Department of Human Services - OK 
rebekah.mcgowan@okdhs.org | (405) 522-3067 

Past President - B. Lynn Koontz 
Consultant - NH 
l.koontz@comcast.net | (603) 746-4807 

Secretary - Marta Fontaine 
Consultant - MO 

Lfsail2003@gmail.com | 573-680-1754  

Treasurer - Alice Hayes 
Program Coordinator - IL 
alice.hayes@illinois.gov | (217) 785-1567 

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES 

Northeast I - April Evans 
Program Manager - MA 

aevans@springwell.com | 617-972-5670 

Northeast II - Roxanne Perales 

Protective Services Supervisor, GECAC AAA - PA 
rperales@gecac.org | (814) 459-4581 x516  

            Alan Lawitz 
Director, Bureau of Adult Services, NYS Office of Children & Family Services - NY 

alan.lawitz@ocfs.state.ny.us | (518) 402-6782 

Southeast - Gail S. Nardi 
APS Division Director, Dept. for Aging & Rehabilitative Services - VA 
gail.nardi@dars.virginia.gov | (804) 662-7162 

             Steve Fisher 
Adult Safety Branch Manager, Cabinet for Health & Family Services -  KY 
steven.fisher@ky.gov | (502) 564-7043 

Central - Carmen Castaneda  
Program Manager - Hennepin Co. Human Services & Public Health Dept. - MN 

carmen.castaneda@hennepin.us | (612) 348-6978 

Southwest - Rebekah McGowan 
APS Field Administrator, OK Department of Human Services - OK 
rebekah.mcgowan@okdhs.org | (405) 522-3067 

Mountain - Jessica Naberhaus 
Senior Social Caseworker, City and County of Denver - CO 

jessie.naberhaus@gmail.com | (720) 272-2743  

West I  - Lori Delagrammatikas 
Program Manager, Academy for Professional Excellence - CA 
ldelagra@mail.sdsu.edu | (909) 213-6059 
  Bethany Berube 
Public Guardian, Tulare County Public Guardian - CA 
bberube@tularehhsa.org | (559) 624-7451  

West II - Lisa O’Neill 
Director of Education, University of Arizona Center on Aging - AZ 
loneill@aging.arizona.edu | (520) 626-5804 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

Public  Policy - Joe Snyder 
OAPS Director, Philadelphia Corp. for Aging - PA 
jsnyder@pcaphl.org | (215) 765-9000, ext. 4457 

Education - Paul Needham 
Program Field Representative, Department of Human Services - OK 
paul.needham@okdhs.org | (405) 823-4900 

Research - Carol Dayton 
Consultant & Educator in the Field of Aging - OH 
cd10423@aol.com | (216) 961-1696 

Fundraising - Betty Malks 
Consultant - CA 
bettyf.malks@gmail.com | (408) 489-1952 

Communications - Duane Vickrey  
APS Investigator, City & County of San Francisco - CA 
duane_vickrey@yahoo.com | (415) 355-3537 

Regional Representatives - Rebekah McGowan 
APS Field Administrator, OK Department of Human Services - OK 
rebekah.mcgowan@okdhs.org | (405) 522-3067 

Membership - Marta Fontaine 
Consultant - MO 

Lfsail2003@gmail.com | 573-680-1754  

STAFF 

Executive Director - Kathleen Quinn 

kathleen.quinn@napsa-now.org | (202) 558-4850 

Assistant Director - Andrew Capehart 

andrew.capehart@napsa-now.org | (202) 333-5622 

Finance & Membership Manager - Lucie Caron 

lucie.caron@napsa-now.org | (217) 523-4434 

National Policy Advisor - Bill Benson 

bill.benson@napsa-now.org | (301) 933-6492  

Director of Research - Holly Ramsey-Klawsnik 

holly.ramsey-klawsnik@napsa-now.org | (781) 828-0784 

Administrative Assistant - Carol Carlton 

carol.carlton@napsa-now.org | (202) 517-0599 

MISSION STATEMENT 

The National Adult Protective Services As-
sociation’s mission is to strengthen Adult 

Protective Services programs in order to im-
prove the safety and independence of older 
persons and adults with disabilities who are 
victims of abuse, neglect,  self-neglect, or 

financial exploitation. 

www.napsa-now.org | (217) 253-4431 
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